RESOLUTION NO. 30529

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TO EXECUTE A

DEED CONVEYING THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA'S

INTEREST TO THE INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT BOARD

OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE IN

CERTAIN PROPERTY IDENTIFIED AS (PART OF) STATE

TAX MAP NO. 130-001.08 (LOT ONE) IN THE AMOUNT OF 3.23 ACRES, MORE OR LESS, WITHIN THE ENTERPRISE

SOUTH INDUSTRIAL PARK FOR THE PURPOSE OF

GRANTING VOLKSWAGEN ACCESS TO THEIR NEW

BATTERY TESTING FACILITY AT OR AROUND 4016

HICKORY VALLEY ROAD.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, that it is hereby authorizing the City Mayor, on behalf of the City of Chattanooga,

to execute a deed conveying the City of Chattanooga's interest to the Industrial Development

Board of the City of Chattanooga, Tennessee in certain property identified as (part of) State Tax

Map No. 130-001.08 (Lot One) in the amount of 3.23 acres, more or less, within the Enterprise

South Industrial Park for the purpose of granting Volkswagen access to their new battery testing

facility at or around 4016 Hickory Valley Road.

ADOPTED: October 20, 2020

/mem

30529